
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY
FOR THE YEAR 2014

On this the 26th day of August 2014 , the Commissioners'Courts with the followingmembers being present:

Robert E. Hebert

Richard Morrison

Grady Prestage
Andy Meyers
James Patterson

Count}- Judge
Commissioner Precinct #1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

Thefollowingproceedings werehad, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, onSeptember 20,2011, theCourt heardandapproved thebudget for theyear2012 forFortBend
County; and

WHEREAS, onproper application, theCommissioners' Court hastransferred anexisting budget surplus toa budget ofa similar kind
and fund. The transfer does not increase the total ofthe budget.

The following transfers to said budgetare herebyauthorized:

Department Name:

TRANSFER TO:

Gus George Law EnfAcademy Accounting Unit: 200560111

ACCOUNT NAME

Operating Supplies
Property & Equipment
Capital Acquisitions
Information Technology

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Fees

Rental

Maintenance & Repairs
Contingency

ACCOUNT NUMBER

S3S00
64000
64500

65000

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

63000
63300
63700

66500

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

$

AMOUNT

3,778

$ 200

$ 7,143

$ 3,465

$ 14,586

AMOUNT

$ 4,265 •
$ 2,025/
$ 4,117 V
$ 4,179 ^

$ 14,586

EXPLANATION: Transferfunds to appropriate line item for the purchase of (1) Glockweapon simulator, (5) MS
Surface Pro, (5) jump drives,externalhard drives,wirelessprimters,graphicscards and keyboard/mouse combos.

Department Head: Date: S?f 2,0 / ^
*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BY:
i^i/^iWt./^

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

S3 GL Transfer

AC Transfer

FormBOl
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^


