

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2014

On this the_	26th	_day of	August	2014, the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being p				
			Robert E. Hebert	- County Judge				
			Richard Morrison	• •	nct#1			
	•		Grady Prestage	- Commissioner Precis				
			Andy Meyers	 Commissioner Precis 				
			James Patterson	- Commissioner Precin	nct #4			
The followin	g proce	edings	were had, to-writ,					
THAT WHE County; and		thereto	fore, on September	20, 2011, the Court heard ar	nd approved the	e budget for	the year 2012 for Fort B	end
			lication, the Common the total solutions increase the total solutions.	nissioners' Court has transfer otal of the budget.	red an existing	budget sur	plus to a budget of a simi	lar kind
The followin	g transi	fers to s	aid budget are here	by authorized:				
Department 1	Name:		Gus George	Law Enf Academy	Accounting	g Unit:	200560111	
TRANSFE	R TO:							
ACCOUNT	'NAMI	R		ACCOUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT	
Operating Su				63600	\$			3,778
Property & E		ent	****	64000				200
Capital Acqu				64500	\$			7,143
Information '	Technol	logy		65000	\$			3,465
			Т	OTAL TRANSFERRED T	'O: <u>\$</u>			14,586
TRANSFEE	R FRO	M:						
ACCOUNT NAME				ACCOUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT	
Fees		-		63000	\$			4,265
Rental				63300	\$			2,025
Maintenance	& Rep	airs		63700	\$			4,117 v
Contingency				66500				4,179
			TOT	AL TRANSFERRED FRO	M: <u>\$</u>			14,586
EXPLANAT	rion.		Transfer funds to a	ppropriate line item for the p	urchase of (1)	Glock west	oon simulator. (5) MS	
				ves, wireless primters, graphi				
								
			-/-/-					
Department I	Uand.		HA	2	Date:	08	2014	
Debarment i	ncau.			<i></i>		0		
			*** US	E WHOLE DOLLAR AMO	OUNTS ONLY	Y ***		
THE COUN	ייט עייני	ישראי י	rrenn /			V) G	Transfer	
THE COUR	II OI	r r un.		elent & debert	•	H=1"		
BY:			\sim	ann Phines		A(Transfer	
R	obert I	E. Heb	ert, County Judge			•		